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98 LGPS Administering Authorities (Contacts) 

Region Fund Name Status Email Telephone Address line 1 
Address 

line 2 
Address line 

3 
Address 

line 4 
Address 

line 5 
Post 
code 

London 

Barking and 
Dagenham 
Pension Fund Justine Spring In-house justine.spring@lbbd.gov.uk 

020 8227 
2607 Pensions 

Barking 
Town Hall 

1 Town 
Square Barking Essex 

IG11 
7LU 

London 
Barnet Pension 
Fund Mark Fox In-house mark.fox@barnet.gov.uk 

020 8359 
3341 

London Borough 
of Barnet 6th Floor 

2 Bristol 
Avenue Colindale London 

NW9 
4EW 

London 
Bexley Pension 
Fund James Curtis External 

James.Curtis@localpensions
partnership.org.uk 

0207 369 
6051 

Local Pensions 
Partnership 

PO Box 
1383 Preston   

PR2 
0WR 

London 
Brent Pension 
Fund Brent Pensions External pensions@brent.gov.uk 

0300 323 
0260 Brent Team LPP PO Box 1383 Preston  

PR2 
0WR 

London 
Bromley 
Pension Fund Tammy Taylor External tammy.taylor@liberata.com 

020 8603 
3307 Liberata UK Ltd Pensions PO Box 1339 Bromley  

BR1 
9HR 

London 
Camden 
Pension Fund Martin Doyle External 

Martin.Doyle@richmondand
wandsworth.gov.uk 

020 8871 
6522 

Pensions 
Shared Service 

PO Box 
72351 London   

SW18 
9LQ 

London 

City of London 
Corporation 
Pension Fund Graham Newman In-house 

graham.newman@cityoflond
on.gov.uk 

020 4558 
2261 Pensions Guildhall PO Box 270 London  

EC2P 
2EJ 

London 

City of 
Westminster 
Pension Fund Lois Downer External pensions@hants.gov.uk 

01962 
845588 

Hampshire 
Pension 
Services The Castle Winchester Hampshire  

SO23 
8UB 

London 
Croydon 
Pension Fund Gillian Phillip In-house 

gillian.phillip@croydon.gov.u
k 

020 726 
6000 ext 
22537 

Croydon 
Council 

Pensions 
Team, 
Floor 3 
Zone D 

Bernard 
Weatherill 
House 

8 Mint 
Walk Croydon 

CR0 
1EA 

London 
Ealing Pension 
Fund 

Local Pensions 
Partnership 
Administration External 

askpensions@localpensions
partnership.org.uk 

0300 323 
0260 

Local Pensions 
Partnership 
Administration 

PO Box 
1383 Preston   

PR2 
0WR 

London 
Enfield Pension 
Fund Tim O'Connor In-house zpensions@enfield.gov.uk 

020 
83793168 Pensions PO Box 54 Civic Centre 

Silver 
Street 

Enfield, 
Middlesex 

EN1 
3XF 

London 
Greenwich 
Pension Fund Stuart Parsley In-house 

stuart.parsley@royalgreenwi
ch.gov.uk 

020 8921 
4933 

Greenwich 
Pensions, 
Resources 
Directorate 

The 
Woolwich 
Centre 

35 Wellington 
Street Woolwich London 

SE18 
6HQ 

London 
Hackney 
Pension Fund Helen Foulkes External Helen.foulkes@equiniti.com 

020 7031 
5815 

London Borough 
of Hackney 
Pension Fund Equiniti 

Sutherland 
House, 
Russell Way Crawley 

West 
Sussex 

RH10 
1UH 

London 

Hammersmith 
and Fulham 
Pension Fund 

London Borough of 
Hammersmith & 
Fulham Pension 
Fund External pensions@lbhf.gov.uk 

0300 323 
0260 

Pension 
Services 

PO Box 
1383 Preston  Preston 

PR2 
0WR 

London 
Haringey 
Pension Fund Jamie Abbott In-house 

jamie.abbott@haringey.gov.
uk 

07971964
159 48 Station Road LONDON . . . 

N22 
7TR 

London 
Harrow Pension 
Fund Obasaju Hannah In-house 

Hannah.Obasaju@harrow.go
v.uk 

0208 424 
1186 Pension Team 

Pensions 
Departmen
t 

London 
Borough of 
Harrow 

PO Box 
1358 Harrow 

HA3 
3QN 

London 
Havering 
Pension Fund James Curtis External 

james.curtis@localpensions
partnership.org.uk 

02073696
051 

Local Pensions 
Partnership 

Havering 
Pensions 
Team PO Box 1383 Preston  

PR2 
OWR 

London 
Hillingdon 
Pension Fund 

Hillingdon 
Pensions External pensions@hants.gov.uk 

01962 
845588 

Hampshire 
Pensions 
Services 
(Hillingdon) The Castle Winchester Hampshire  

SO23 
8UB 

London 
Hounslow 
Pension Fund Yunus Gajra External pensions@wypf.org.uk 

01274434
999 WYPF PO Box 67 Bradford   

BD1 
1UP 

London 
Islington 
Pension Fund Patrick Fullerton In-house 

patrick.fullerton@islington.g
ov.uk 

020 7527 
2588 

Islington 
Council 

The 
Pensions 
Office 

222 Upper 
Street Islington London 

N1 
1XR 

London 

Kensington and 
Chelsea 
Pension Fund Anerley Smith In-house pensions@rbkc.gov.uk 

020 7361 
2323 Third Floor Town Hall 

Hornton 
Street London  

W8 
7NX 

London 

Kingston upon 
Thames Pension 
Fund Andy Martin In-house andy.martin@sutton.gov.uk 

02087705
292 

Shared 
Pensions 
Administration 
Service 

Civic 
Offices 

St Nicholas 
Way Sutton Surrey 

SM1 
1EA 

London 
Lambeth 
Pension Fund Kate Shore In-house kshore@lambeth.gov.uk 

020 7926 
3333 

Lambeth 
Pensions 

PO Box 
80771 London   

SW2 
9QQ 

London 
Lewisham 
Pension Fund Samantha Harlow In-house 

Samantha.Harlow1@lewisha
m.gov.uk 

020 8314 
7355 Pensions Team 

4th Floor 
Laurence 
House Catford London  

SE6 
4RU 

London 

London 
Pensions Fund 
Authority 
Pension Fund John Crowhurst External 

john.crowhurst@localpensio
nspartnership.org.uk 

07731 
023063 

Local Pensions 
Partnership 
Administration 

PO Box 
1383 Preston   

PR2 
0WR 

London 
Merton Pension 
Fund Martin Doyle External 

Martin.Doyle@richmondand
wandsworth.gov.uk 

020 8871 
6522 

Pensions 
Shared Service 

PO Box 
72351 London   

SW18 
9LQ 
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London 
Newham 
Pension Fund 

Local Pensions 
Partnership Local 
Pensions 
Partnership External 

askpensions@localpensions
partnership.org.uk 

0300 323 
0260 

Local Pensions 
Partnership 
Your Pensions 
Service 

Newham 
Pension 
Team PO BOX 1383 Preston  

PR2 
0WR 

London 
Redbridge 
Pension Fund Mo Jones In-house 

maureen.jones@redbridge.g
ov.uk 

020 8708 
3236 

Pensions, 
Revenues, 
Benefits & 
Transactional 
Centre 

255 - 259 
High Road Ilford Essex  

IG1 
1NY 

London 
Southwark 
Pension Fund Barry Berkengoff In-house 

Barry.Berkengoff@southwark
.gov.uk 

020 7525 
4915 

Southwark 
Pension 
Services 

PO BOX 
64529 London   

SE1P 
5LX 

London 
Sutton Pension 
Fund Andy Martin In-house andy.martin@sutton.gov.uk 

02087705
292 

Shared 
Pensions 
Administration 
Service 

Civic 
Offices 

St Nicholas 
Way Sutton Surrey 

SM1 
1EA 

London 
Tower Hamlets 
Pension Fund Paul Audu In-house 

Paul.Audu@towerhamlets.go
v.uk 

020 7364 
4248 

Pensions & 
Treasury 
Services 

3rd Floor 
New Town 
Hall 

160 
Whitechapel 
Road London  

E1 
1BJ 

London 
Waltham Forest 
Pension Fund Martin Doyle External 

Martin.Doyle@richmondand
wandsworth.gov.uk 

020 8871 
6522 

Pensions 
Shared Service 

PO Box 
72351 London   

SW18 
9LQ 

London 
Wandsworth 
Pension Fund Martin Doyle In-house 

Martin.Doyle@richmondand
wandsworth.gov.uk 

020 8871 
6522 

Pensions 
Shared Service 

PO Box 
72351 London   

SW18 
9LQ 

Midland
s 

Cheshire 
Pension Fund Heidi Catherall In-house 

heidi.catherall@cheshirewes
tandchester.gov.uk 

01244 
976000 

Cheshire West 
and Chester 
Council 

Council 
Offices The Portal 

Wellington 
Road 

Ellesmere 
port 

CH65
0BA 

Midland
s 

Derbyshire 
Pension Fund Dawn Kinley In-house 

dawn.kinley@derbyshire.gov
.uk 

01629 
538893 

Derbyshire 
Pension Fund 

County 
Hall Matlock Derbyshire  

DE4 
3AH 

Midland
s 

Leicestershire 
Pension Fund Ian Howe In-house ian.howe@leics.gov.uk 

0116 
3056945 Pensions 

County 
Hall Glenfield Leicester  

LE3 
8RB 

Midland
s 

Lincolnshire 
Pension Fund Yunus Gajra External yunus.gajra@wypf.org.uk 

01274 
432343 

West Yorkshire 
Pension Fund PO Box 67 Bradford   

BD1 
1UP 

Midland
s 

Northamptonshi
re Pension Fund Mark Whitby In-house 

mark.whitby@westnorthants
.gov.uk 

01604 
526471 

Pensions 
Service 

West 
Northampt
onshire 
Council The Guildhall 

St Giles 
Square 

Northampt
on 

NN1 
1DE 

Midland
s 

Nottinghamshir
e Pension Fund Sarah Stevenson In-house 

sarah.stevenson@nottscc.go
v.uk 

0115 
9775740 

Business 
Services Centre 
County Hall 

c/o County 
Hall 

West 
Bridgford 

Nottingha
m  

NG2 
7QP 

Midland
s 

Shropshire 
Pension Fund Vicky Jenks In-house 

vicky.jenks@shropshire.gov.
uk 

01743 
252192 The Guildhall 

Frankwell 
Quay Shrewsbury   

SY3 
8HQ 

Midland
s 

Staffordshire 
Pension Fund Melanie Stokes In-house 

melanie.stokes@staffordshir
e.gov.uk 

01785 
276330 

Staffordshire 
Pension Fund 

1 
Staffordshi
re Place Tipping Street Stafford 

Staffordshi
re 

ST16 
2DH 

Midland
s 

Warwickshire 
Pension Fund Lisa Eglesfield External 

lisaeglesfield@warwickshire.
gov.uk 

01926 
412504 

Warwickshire 
Pension Fund Shire Hall Warwick   

CV34 
4RL 

Midland
s 

West Midlands 
Passenger 
Transport 
Pension Fund Rachel Brothwood In-house 

Rachel.brothwood@wolverh
ampton.gov.uk 

01902 
551715 PO Box 3948 

Wolverha
mpton 

West 
Midlands   

WV1 
1XP 

Midland
s 

West Midlands 
Pension Fund Rachel Brothwood In-house 

rachel.brothwood@wolverha
mpton.gov.uk 

0300 111 
1665 PO Box 3948 

Wolverha
mpton 

West 
Midlands   

WV1 
1XP 

Midland
s 

Worcestershire 
Pension Fund Richard Sultana In-house 

rsultana@worcestershire.go
v.uk 

01905 
643805 County Hall 

Spetchley 
Road Worcester   

WR5 
2NP 

North 
Cumbria 
Pension Fund 

Kate McLaughlin-
Flynn In-house 

kate.mclaughlin-
flynn@westmorlandandfurne
ss.gov.uk 

07443 
692330 

Westmorland 
and Furness 
Council 

Parkhouse 
Building 

Kingmoor 
Business 
Park Carlisle  

CA6 
4SJ 

North 
Durham 
Pension Fund Paul Cooper In-house 

paul.cooper3@durham.gov.
uk 

03000 
269798 

Durham County 
Council 

County 
Hall Durham   

DH1 
5UE 

North 
East Riding 
Pension Fund Liz Vollans In-house liz.vollans@eastriding.gov.uk 

01482 
394175 PO Box 118 

Council 
Offices Church Street Goole 

East Riding 
of 
Yorkshire 

DN14 
5BG 

North 

Greater 
Manchester 
Pension Fund Emma Mayall In-house emma.mayall@gmpf.org.uk 

0161 301 
7242 

Pensions 
administration 

Guardsma
n Tony 
Downes 
House 

5 Manchester 
Road Droylsden Tameside 

M43 
6SF 

North 
Lancashire 
Pension Fund Sean Greene In-house 

sean.greene@lancashire.gov
.uk 

01772 
530877 

Lancashire 
Pension Fund 

Lancashire 
County 
Council County Hall Preston Lancashire 

PR1 
0LD 

North 
Merseyside 
Pension Fund Yvonne Murphy In-house 

yvonnemurphy@wirral.gov.u
k 

0151 242 
1390 

Merseyside 
Pension Fund 

7th floor, 
Castle 
Chambers 

43 Castle 
Street  Liverpool 

L2 
9SH 

North 
North Yorkshire 
Pension Fund Phillippa Cockerill In-house 

Phillippa.Cockerill@northyor
ks.gov.uk 

01609 
535879 

North Yorkshire 
Council 

Pension 
Section County Hall 

Northallert
on 

North 
Yorkshire 

DL7 
8AL 

North 
South Yorkshire 
Pension Fund Debbie Sharp In-house dsharp@sypa.org.uk 

01226666
480 2 Beevor Court 

Pontefract 
Road Barnsley 

South 
Yorkshire  

S71 
1HG 

North 
Teesside 
Pension Fund Graeme Hall External Graeme.Hall@xpsgroup.com 

01642 
030643 Pensions Unit 

XPS 
Administra
tion PO Box 340 

Middlesbro
ugh  

TS1 
2XP 
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North 
Tyne and Wear 
Pension Fund Heather Chambers In-house 

Heather.Chambers@southty
neside.gov.uk 

0191 424 
4150 Pensions Office 

Town Hall 
and Civic 
Offices Westoe Road 

South 
Shields  

NE33 
2RL 

North 
West Yorkshire 
Pension Fund Yunus Gajra In-house yunus.gajra@wypf.org.uk 

01274 
432343 

Aldermanbury 
House 

4 Godwin 
Street Bradford   

BD1 
2ST 

Scotlan
d 

Dumfries and 
Galloway 
Pension Fund 

Stewart 
Clanachan In-house 

Stewart.Clanachan@dumgal
.gov.uk 

01387 
273855 

Pensions 
Section 

Dumfries & 
Galloway 
Council 
HQ English Street Dumfries  

DG1 
2DD 

Scotlan
d 

Falkirk Pension 
Fund 

Catherine 
Carruthers In-house 

Catherine.Carruthers@falkir
k.gov.uk 

01324 
501196 

Pensions 
Section 

The 
Foundry 4 

Central 
Boulevard, 

Central 
Park Larbert 

FK5 
4RU 

Scotlan
d 

Fife Pension 
Fund John Mackie In-house john.mackie@fife.gov.uk 

03451 
555555 Ext 
440901 Pensions Fife House North Street Glenrothes Fife 

KY7 
5LT 

Scotlan
d 

Highland 
Pension Fund Catriona Stachan In-house 

catriona.stachan@highland.
gov.uk 

01463 
702432 

The Highland 
Council Pension 
Fund 

Corporate 
Finance 
Service 

The Highland 
Council 

Glenurquh
art Road Inverness 

IV3 
5NX 

Scotlan
d 

Lothian Pension 
Fund Helen Honeyman In-house hon06h66@lpf.org.uk 

0333 996 
1925 

Lothian Pension 
Fund 

PO Box 
24158 Edinburgh   

EH3 
1GY 

Scotlan
d 

North East 
Scotland 
Pension Fund Laura Colliss In-house LColliss@nespf.org.uk 

01224 
264158 

The North East 
Scotland 
Pension Fund Level 1 

2 Marischal 
Square 

Broad 
Street Aberdeen 

AB10 
1LP 

Scotlan
d 

Orkney Islands 
Pension Fund Robert Adamson In-house 

robert.adamson@orkney.gov
.uk 

01856 
886307 

The Pension 
Section 

Council 
Offices School Place Kirkwall Orkney 

KW15 
1NY 

Scotlan
d 

Scottish 
Borders Pension 
Fund Ian Angus In-house iangus@scotborders.gov.uk 

01835 
826696 

Scottish 
Borders Council 

HR Shared 
Services 
(Pensions 
Team) 

Council 
Headquarters 

Newtown 
St 
Boswells Melrose 

TD6 
0SA 

Scotlan
d 

Shetland 
Islands Pension 
Fund Mary Smith In-house 

mary.smith@sic.shetland.go
v.uk 

01595 
744669 

Finance 
Services 

8 North 
Ness 
Business 
Park Lerwick Shetland  

ZE1 
0LZ 

Scotlan
d 

Strathclyde 
Pension Fund Linda Welsh In-house 

linda.welsh@fs.glasgow.gov.
uk 

0345 
8908999 

Strathclyde 
Pension Fund 

PO Box 
27001 Glasgow   

G2 
9EW 

Scotlan
d 

Tayside Pension 
Fund Lynne McKenzie In-house 

lynne.mckenzie@dundeecity
.gov.uk 

01382 
307928 

Tayside Pension 
Fund 

Dundee 
City 
Council 

Dundee 
House 

50 North 
Lindsay 
Street Dundee 

DD1 
1NZ 

South 
East 

Bedfordshire 
Pension Fund Mike Batty External Mike.Batty@bedford.gov.uk 

01234 
718396 Borough Hall 

Cauldwell 
Street Bedford   

MK42 
9AP 

South 
East 

Berkshire 
Pension Fund Jo Thistlewood In-house jo.thistlewood@rbwm.gov.uk 

01628796
668 

Royal County of 
Berkshire 
Pension Fund 

Zone C, 
Town Hall St Ives Road 

Maidenhea
d Berkshire 

SL6 
1RF 

South 
East 

Buckinghamshir
e Pension Fund Claire Lewis-Smith In-house 

Claire.Lewis-
Smith@buckinghamshire.go
v.uk 

01296 
383755 

Pensions and 
Investments 
Team 

Walton 
Street 
Offices Aylesbury   

HP20 
1UD 

South 
East 

Cambridgeshire 
Pension Fund Mark Whitby In-house 

mark.whitby@westnorthants
.gov.uk 

01604 
526471 

Pensions 
Service 

West 
Northampt
onshire 
Council The Guildhall 

St Giles 
Square 

Northampt
on 

NN1 
1DE 

South 
East 

East Sussex 
Pension Fund Susan Greenwood In-house 

susan.greenwood@eastsuss
ex.gov.uk 

07860 
360170 Centre G 

St Anne's 
Crescent County Hall Lewes 

East 
Sussex 

BN7 
1UE 

South 
East 

Essex Pension 
Fund Jody Evans In-house jody.evans@essex.gov.uk 

03330 
138489 Seax House 

County 
Hall Chelmsford Essex  

CM1 
1QH 

South 
East 

Hampshire 
Pension Fund Andy Lowe In-house Andrew.Lowe@hants.gov.uk 

01962 
845588 

Pension 
Services The Castle Winchester   

SO23 
8UB 

South 
East 

Hertfordshire 
Pension Fund David Parker External 

david.parker@localpensions
partnership.org.uk 

0300 
3230260 

Hertfordshire 
Pensions Team LPPA PO Box 1384 Preston  

PR2 
0WS 

South 
East 

Isle of Wight 
Pension Fund Richard Bullen In-house richard.bullen@iow.gov.uk 

01983821
000 County Hall High Street Newport 

Isle of 
Wight  

PO30 
1UD 

South 
East 

Kent Pension 
Fund Clare Chambers In-house 

clare.chambers@kent.gov.u
k 

07977 
296976 

Pensions 
Section Kent 
County Council 

Sessions 
House Maidstone Kent  

ME14 
1XQ 

South 
East 

Norfolk Pension 
Fund Debra Keeling In-house 

debra.keeling@norfolk.gov.u
k 

01603 
495784 

Norfolk Pension 
Fund 

County 
Hall 

Martineau 
Lane Norwich  

NR1 
2DH 

South 
East 

Oxfordshire 
Pension Fund Vicki Green In-house 

vicki.green@oxfordshire.gov.
uk 

01865 
323660 

Oxfordshire 
Pensions 
Services 

4640 
Kingsgate Cascade Way 

Oxford 
Business 
Park South Oxford 

OX4 
2SU 

South 
East 

Suffolk Pension 
Fund Tracey Woods In-house 

Tracey.Woods@suffolk.gov.u
k 

08456 
053000 

Finance, 
Pensions Team 

Floor 3, 
Endeavour 
House 

8 Russell 
Road Ipswich  

IP1 
2BX 

South 
East 

Surrey Pension 
Fund Tom Lewis In-house tom.lewis@surreycc.gov.uk 

01483 
519574 

Surrey Pension 
Team 

PO Box 
471 Reigate Surrey  

RH2 
2HA 

South 
East 

West Sussex 
Pension Fund Andrew Lowe External pensions@hants.gov.uk 

01962 
845588 

Pension 
Services 

Hampshire 
County 
Council The Castle 

Wincheste
r  

SO23 
8UB 

South 
West 

Avon Pension 
Fund Nick Dixon In-house nick_dixon@bathnes.gov.uk 

01225 
477325 

Avon Pension 
Fund 

Lewis 
House 

Manvers 
Street Bath  

BA1 
1JG 

South 
West 

Cornwall 
Pension Fund Matt Davies In-house 

matthew.davies@cornwall.g
ov.uk 

01872 
324234 

Cornwall 
Pension Fund 

New 
County 
Hall Treyew Road Truro  Cornwall 

TR1 
3AY 
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South 
West 

Devon Pension 
Fund Rachel Lamb In-house rachel.lamb@devon.gov.uk 

01392385
367 

Great Moor 
House 

Great Moor 
House Bittern Road Sowton Exeter 

EX2 
7NL 

South 
West 

Dorset Pension 
Fund Karen Gibson In-house 

karen.gibson@dorsetcouncil
.gov.uk 

01305 
228524 Pensions 

County 
Hall Dorchester   

DT1 
1XJ 

South 
West 

Environment 
Agency Samantha Taylor External 

Samantha.Taylor2@capita.c
om 

07856 
000182 Capita 

11b 
Lingfield 
Point Darlington   

DL1 
1AX 

South 
West 

Gloucestershire 
Pension Fund Andy Cunningham In-house 

andy.cunningham@gloucest
ershire.gov.uk 

01452 
583733 Pension Section 

Gloucester
shire CC Shire Hall 

Westgate 
Street Gloucester 

GL1 
2TG 

South 
West 

Somerset 
Pension Fund Rachel Lamb External rachel.lamb@devon.gov.uk 

01392 
383200 

Great Moor 
House 

Great Moor 
House Bittern Road 

Sowton 
Industrial 
Estate Exeter 

EX2 
7NL 

South 
West 

Wiltshire 
Pension Fund Jennifer Devine In-house 

jennifer.devine@wiltshire.go
v.uk 

01225 
718718 

Wiltshire 
Pension Fund 

PO Box 
2096 Livingston   

EH54 
0HH 

Wales 
Cardiff Pension 
Fund 

Karen 
O'Donoghue-
Harris In-house 

KODonoghue-
Harris@cardiff.gov.uk 

07811719
033 

Cardiff & Vale of 
Glamorgan 
Pension Fund 

County 
Hall 

Atlantic 
Wharf Cardiff  

CF10 
4UW 

Wales 
Clwyd Pension 
Fund Karen Williams In-house 

Karen.williams@flintshire.go
v.uk 

01352 
702963 

Clwyd Pension 
Fund 

Ty Dewi 
Sant 

St. Davids 
Park Ewloe Flintshire 

CH5 
3FF 

Wales 
Dyfed Pension 
Fund Kevin Gerard In-house 

KGerard@carmarthenshire.g
ov.uk 

01267 224 
157 

Dyfed Pension 
Fund Pensions County Hall  

Carmarthe
n 

SA31 
1JP 

Wales 

Greater Gwent 
(Torfaen) 
Pension Fund Jo Griffiths In-house 

joanne.griffiths@torfaen.gov.
uk 

01495 
766266 Pensions 

Civic 
Centre Pontypool Torfaen  

NP4 
6YB 

Wales 
Gwynedd 
Pension Fund Meirion Jones In-house 

meirionjones2@gwynedd.lly
w.cymru 

01286 
679643 Council Offices Caenarfon Gwynedd   

LL55 
1SH 

Wales 
Powys Pension 
Fund Megan Price In-house megan.price@powys.gov.uk 

01597 
827642 Pensions 

Powys 
County 
Hall 

Llandrindod 
Wells Powys  

LD1 
5LG 

Wales 

Rhondda Cynon 
Taf Pension 
Fund Catherine Black In-house 

catherine.black@rctcbc.gov.
uk 

01443 
680611 Oldway House Porth RCT   

CF39 
9ST 

Wales 
Swansea 
Pension Fund Claire Elliott In-house 

claire.elliott@swansea.gov.u
k 

01792 
636655 Pension Section Guildhall SWANSEA   

SA1 
4PE 

 


